Onload Changeover Switch
A Spectrum of Benefits ...
ABOUT US
Larsen & Toubro is a technology-driven
company that infuses engineering with
imagination. The Company offers a wide range
of advanced solutions in the field of
Engineering, Construction, Electrical &

10
Technical Specifications of Manual Changeover
Type designation
No. of Poles
Rated operational voltage (U )e
Rated frequency
Rated impulse withstand voltage (U )imp
Pollution degree
0Conventional free air thermal current, l at 40 Cth
0Conventional enclosed thermal current, l at 40 Cthe
# #Rated operational current, l  AC-21A  / AC-22A  / AC-23Ae
Rated operational power for AC-23A*
Rated breaking capacity for AC-23A
Rated making capacity for AC-23A
Short-circuit making capacity, lcm
Rated fused short-circuit current at 415 V, 50/60 Hz
Maximum Al. cable with lug
Maximum link width
Maximum link thickness
Termination tightening torque
Operating torque center / side operating
Weight (without accessories)
Short time withstand, lcw
Endurance (category A)
Reference Standards
1 sec
0.2 sec
Mechanical
Electrical
DIN/Cylinæ
              DIN/Cylinæ
125 A100 A63 A 160 A
CO1 - 63
4 Pole
415
50 / 60
8
3
63
63
63
37
504
630
4
7
5.9
20000
3000
14 x 51æ
80æ
25
16
2
4.5
4.5
2
CO1 - 100
4 Pole
415
50 / 60
8
3